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Smokey Breakfast Beans
Short Product Name:
Smokey Breakfast Beans

Red Kidney, black turtle & cannellini beans with capsicum in a smokey tomato sauce

Traded Unit GTIN: 5055775108401   Internal GTIN:   Supplier : Scheff Foods Ltd   Suppliers Product Code : SBBN2K

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

460kJ

110kcal
3g 0.3g 5.4g 0.57g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 460kJ 110kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 460kJ 

110kCal

Carbohydrates 15.7g

of which sugars 5.4g

Fat 3g

of which saturates 0.3g

Fibre 3g

Protein 3.5g

Salt 0.57g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Allergen Statement

Contains Celery, Mustard and Gluten (Barley)

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
Red Kidney Beans (13%) (Contains: Water, Salt), Cooked Black Turtle Beans (13%)( Water), Water, Onion, Tomato, BBQ Sauce ( Water, Sugar, Tomato Puree, Acid E260, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, BARLEY

Malt Vinegar, Spirit Vinegar, Tamarind Extract, Molasses, Smoke Flavouring, Colours (E150a, E150c), Onion Powder, Spices [MUSTARD], Garlic Powder, Pepper, Cloves, Paprika, Stabilisers (E415, E412)),

Cannellini Beans (9%) ( Water, Salt), Capsicum, Tomato Ketchup ( Water, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Tomato Paste, Spirit Vinegar, Sugar, Modified Maize Starch, Salt, Natural Flavouring), Rapeseed Oil, Cornflour,

Smoked Paprika, Garlic Puree, Tomato Puree, Spices, Yeast Extract, Vegetable Bouillon ( Salt, Palm & Sunflower Oil, Potato Starch, Sugar, Maltodextrin, Yeast Extract, Natural Flavourings [CELERY], Carrot,

Onion Powder, Spices [CELERY], Parsley), Salt, Oregano, Cajun Seasoning ( Chilli, Paprika, Cumin, Pepper, Salt, Onion Powder, Garlic Powder, Herbs, Acid E330), Acid E330.

Supplier's Product Code : SBBN2K

Product Added : 03 April 2023

Last Updated by Supplier : 25 April 2023

erudus id : c77bf9f844f64033992558c8d67d7e84

      

      


Contains

Cereal/Gluten


Does Not
Contain

Milk


Does Not
Contain

Eggs


Does Not
Contain
Peanuts


May Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Contains
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Contains

Celery


Does Not
Contain

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Does Not
Contain
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


Suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


May not be
suitable for

Coeliac
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